		*-mill-official and glasses		17
Contract of the second	•			
*				.5
			Alternative selection of the selection o	
	Charles and the Control of the Contr	REVIEWED AT CIA HEAVQUARTERS		
	HOUSE SPLECT COM	MITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS STA	FF MINEBERS	
		SECRET		
	•			
FILE	TITLE/NUBER/VOLLAGE:	Richard E. SNYI	DER	
4				-
				-
- <u>-</u>				-
INCL	USIVE DATES:	JUNE 1949 -12	OCT 1970	_
· 增		Office of PERS		_
		ROOM: 5 = 13		
DELLE	TIONS, IF ANY:			_
11				
in the second	•		5.14 31	
DXI		REVIEWED BY (PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL	
A RECTI				
RECEI	7 1 2-3-7A	14 20 COT 1 (1 /12)	Al Propelity J. Fens	
2-3-	78 3-9-78		A Ported W. Fengman	23
3-9-	78 3-9-78	ROBERT W. GENEMA	A Robert W. Genzman	2
2-3- 3-9- 3/15	78 3-9-78	ROBERT W. GENEMA	A Robert W. Genzman	
2-3- 3-9- 3/15 4-20	78 3-9-78 1/4 3/5 138	ROBERT W. GENZMA C. CO. M. III POBERT GENEM	MI Polento W. Genzman	
3-7- 3-7- 3/15 4-20	78 3-9-78 114 315 38 4-6-78	ROBERT W. GENEMA C. Commell BOBERT GENEM Allichael Goldsmit	M. Pobers W. Genzman	
2-3- 3-9- 3/15 4-20	78 3-9-78 114 315 38 4-6-78	ROBERT W. GENEMA C. Commell BOBERT GENEM Allichael Goldsmit	MI Polento W. Genzman	
3-7- 3-7- 3/15 4-20	78 3-9-78 114 315 38 4-6-78	ROBERT W. GENEMA C. Commell BOBERT GENEM Allichael Goldsmit	M. Pobers W. Genzman	
3-7- 3-7- 3/15 4-20	78 3-9-78 114 315 38 4-6-78	ROBERT W. GENEMA C. Commell BOBERT GENEM Allichael Goldsmit	M. Pobers W. Genzman	
3-7- 3-7- 3/15 4-20	78 3-9-78 114 315 38 4-6-78	ROBERT W. GENEMA C. Commell BOBERT GENEM Allichael Goldsmit	M. Pobers W. Genzman	

APPROVED FOR RELEASE 1920 CIA HISTORICAL REVIEW PROCESS

SNYDER, Richard B.

EYES ONLY FILE . OFF FLAGGED

Andulat in 6 Pt-24 June 74

包侧

Mr. Richard E. Sayder 1:25 Fourth Street S. W. Apartment A410 Washington, D. C. 20024

Dear Mr. Snyder:

I have your note and short resume that you furnished Mr. Moyer of the State Department.

I appreciate your kindness in offering to be of service to us on a part-time or other basis. After carefully reviewing your background against any current or anticipated needs, I am sorry to advise you that we just have nothing appropriate to offer you at this time. The opportunities that are now available are either at the entrance level, in the scientific or technical field, or clerical areas—the part-time opportunities are generally available only in clerical work. As you know, we have been under rigid ceiling restrictions for about the last year and a half. Therefore, I would be less than conflid if I led you to believe that the cituation was going to change for the better in the near future.

Thank you for getting in touch with us. If an opportunity of suitable challenge does arise, you can be sure that we will contact you.

Sincerely,

Let helest to annes

Robert S. Wattles Director of Personnel

Distribution:

Orig - Addressee

1 - D/Security

∠ - Subject's file

1 - D/Fers Chrono
1 - CI Staff/Mr. Archibold
pjg (12 Oct 70)

OD Pers!

					SIFICATIO			
		=	UNCLASSIFIE	.D.	CONFIDE	NTIA	L .	SECRET
	, ,		OFF	ICIAL I	ROUTING	G S	LIP	
•		70	NAME A	NO ADORE	11	. 1	DATE	INITIAL
	٠.	1	he beilechel	مام	101407			
		13				<u></u>		
		3						
		•			,			
		2	•					
		. 6						
,			ACTION	-	CT REPLY	`	PREPARE	REPLY
			APPROVAL		ATCH			ENDATION
	1		COMMENT .	LILE	RMATION	-	RETURM	
	- 1							
* ****			2B-14	07	•		2/	10/10
		•	Bob K	o7	y ce	ile	2/	10/10
			Bob K	i Caned Cared	y cu	ile	1	,
			Bob K	inned Chied	see i	ice	d auto	to
			Bob Ki The area flow file Crosb of Eng. Burn	ined in	Le s	esi	L auto y re uester	to
			Bob Ki The area flow file from file for Burn FOLD	in ed	LEL A	est of S	L auto y re uester	to raison in flagg
			Bob Ki The area flow file cooks of any Burn	in ed	LEL A	est of S	L auto y re uester	to

`•

APPROVED FOR RELEASE 1994 CIA HISTORICAL REVIEW PROGRAM

Septem Richard E. St. Land Land. Tale 1, TA. 68. Harrison of Land 17. Common d. St. Land 18. Land 18.

off 9/50, O-6 12/50. Munich cons/scon off 2/51. Tokyo freeziers Stigital cult aff off 3/53. Tokyo cone off 14/53, O-3 3/56, O-8 3/55. Dept O-5 7/56, det Middlehury Coll. Harvard U Ruse letg-area stidies 56.57, intell reach spec 6-57, O-4 2-58. Moscow cone off 6/59. Tokyo Jop lang trag 2/51. Field Sich 9/61, O-3 4/62, staff aget 6/53, Naguya prin off 7/65. Natia det int rel off Logic of Agray 8-67, large 8-8. Gee, Jap. Muse

11.10 M

RICHARD E. SNYDER 1425 Fourth St., SW, Apt. A410 Washington, D. C. 20024

Mr. Moyer-

Thanks again for giving me your time last week. As you suggested, I have prepared the attached for you to pass to Bill Watts (whom I now recall more clearly) at your discretion.

Dich Any den

Bill:

Instruction to inquire who he

might see at con he possible of

of obtaining part-time in parget

employment. I suggested that he

jet down hackground for me to

pas along to con I do not know

him but he is visted in last feak's

Everynaphic register found for get

this to eppression of propies know

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

File

Date 19 May 1951

Director, Personnel Office.
Office of Administration,
Office of the U.S. High Commissioner for Germany,
APO 757, Postmaster,
New York, N. Y.

Gentlemons

Ros Richard E. Snyder

In accordance with your request and with the provisions of R1-36 of the Federal Personnel Esnual, in lieu of the Official Personnel Folder, the following information is transmitted:

EOD-8 Nov. 1949-Gs-9, \$4600.00. Resigned-26 Sopt. 1950. GS-9, \$4600.00. Transcript of leave is attached.

The time and leave balances will be forthcoming in the near future.

Very truly yours,

D --- - - - 3 DI --- I --- I

Personnel Division

PERSONNEL DATA FORM DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW 1. ÉmpLOYEE. 25 SERVICE SEPIAL NO. 2. HAME (PRINT) SNYDER, 20-28 GRADE STEP Richard Edwa rd F 1837 29-34 POSITION TITLE . 4. CIVIT SERVICE STATUS: 5. PRESENT CLASSIFICATION GS 3. SERVICE: PIELE C 32-35 SALARY GRADE ... O PRESENT ASSIGNMENT 6. OFFICIAL TITLE OF POSITION NOW OCCUPIED ___Intelligence Cfficer DIVISION LAST PERSONNEL ACTION 8. PRESENT ASSIGNMENT 9. DESCRIBE YOUR LAST PERSONNEL ACTION ___ Excepted Appt 42-43 TYPE 10. DATE OF ACTION ___ LAST SALARY CHANGE 11. LAST SALARY CHANGE: 12. ENTE OF CHANGE IN SALARY: PAY INCPEASE PERIODIC RAISE DECREASE November 1949 47 TYPE 54-55 YEAR DAY DATE OF BIRT PECEMBER 10 1919 54-55 YEAR Excepted Appt. 14. TYPE OF APPOINTMENT IN CIA __ 58 VET. PREF. 56-57 APPOINTMENT 15. VETERANS PREFERENCE: MONE WAP SERVED: 59 MARITAL STATUS WORLD WAR I WICCH F 3 DEPENDENTS 16. MARITAL STATES MARKIED 61 SER AND BACE 19. RACE: W. 20. DATE ENTERED ON DUTY IN CIA: E.O.D. IN CIA 21. LAST OCCUPATION BEFORE APPOINTMENT IN CIA STUDENT 66-67 22. MAME OF EMPLOYER YALE 24. HUMBER OF YEARS GOVERNMENT SERVICE. 23. LEGAL RESIDENCE ___ 69-70 LEGAL RESIDENCE INCLUDING WILLITARY SERVICE, BEFORE APPOINTMENT IN CIA 5 4/12 71 NATURE OF WORK 25. NATURE OF PRESENT WORK: TECHBICAL

72-13 YRS. GOVT. SERVICE

74 LOCATION OFF. HDOTES.

76 FATING

LAST EFFICIENCY RATING

SUS. PROFESSIONAL

YEAR

u. s. (ExCEPT O. C.) [

9.347.5

FORM NO. 37.90

26. LCCATION OF OFFICIAL HEADQUARTERS:

27. LAST EFFICIENCY RATING: __

. D. C. AND METROPOLITAN APER

TERRITORIES AND POSSESSIONS

BATING

14-00000

2430 "E" Street, N.F. Reshington, D. C. 15 August 1949

REGISTERED ADDRESSES ONLY

Hr. Richard Edward Snyder Apartment 142A Pioneer Village Denver 10, Colorado

Dear Mr. Snyder:

In reference to your application for employment, this letter is to assure you that the processing of your papers as a P-3, \$4479.60 per annum is being continued by this agency. A dofinite offer of employment cannot be made, however, until such time as all processing has been completed.

The processing is a rather lengthy one; but when further information is available, we shall get in touch with you immediately.

In the meantime, it would be appreciated if you would advise us of any change in your present status, such as change of address, etc.

If you wish to write me in connection with the above, please do not send it $^{\rm p}$ Addressee Only as that will delay delivery to my office.

Your continued interest and patience are appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

ROBERT S. WATTLES
Personnel Branch

2430 E. Street, N. W. Washington 25, D. C. 27 July 1949

REGISTERED ADDRESSES ONLY

Mr. Richard Edward Snyder c/o Dimeo 6 Taft Street Nutley, New Jersey

Dear Mr. Snyder:

In reference to your application for employment, this letter is to assure you that the processing of your papers as a P-3, \$4479.60 per annum is being continued by this agency. A definite offer of employment cannot be made, however, until such time as all processing has been completed.

The processing is a rather lengthy one; but when further information is available, we shall get in touch with you immediately.

In the meantime, it would be appreciated if you would advise us of any cheange in your present status, such as change of address, etc.

If you wish to write me in connection with the above, please do not send it "Addressee Only" as that will delay delivery to my office.

Your continued interest and patience are appreciated.

ROBERT S. WATTLES

Personnel Branch

Retident address

Richard K. Snyder 1425 Fourth St., S.W. Apt. A410 mashington, D.C. 20024 Tel. 554-9328

Interested in lecture/research/writing-related work particularly in Japan and Soviet fields, on project or part time basis.

Retired April 30, 1970 as Foreign Service Officer (20 years). Age 50. Japan and USSR language and area specialist. Overseas posts from most recent: Okinawa, Nagoya, Tokyo, Moscow, Tokyo, Munich. Department assignment 1957-59, INR, USSR-Asia.

Top secret clearance as of retirement. Employed with CIA in Washington 1949-50 (covert, German affairs). Japanese, Russian, French, German refreshable to at least S/R-3+ in 30-60 days.

No present or planned organizational ties. Will live in Washington area for at least immediate future. Wife; no minor children.

7 001 1974

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Personnel

SUBJECT : Richard Snyder

Mr. Wattles:

I talked to Mr. Watts of DDI Information Service who stated that he got the recent note from Snyder from Mr. Iawson Moyer of the Department of State. Mr. Moyer is the Director of the Coordination Staff, Bureau of Intelligence and Research, and is known in the State Department as the State's CIA liaison man.

Robert D. Kennedy
Assistant Executive Officer
Office of Personnel

TERES GILLY



	ROUTING AND	RECOR	D SHEET
SUBJECT: (Operand)			1.21
ROM:		EXTENSION	NO
C/SIG		6331	5 October 1970
O: (Officer designation, room number, and unliding)	DATE RECEIVED FORWARDED	OFFICER S UNITIALS	COMMENTS (Number each comment to show from whom to whom. Draw a line across column after each comment.)
C/CI Support	10.15	12	1
De lot	10/4/0000	·k	1-2 Bot Kennedy
1.	170		in Lin Pus office
1.			cheeping be did not
			understand of reason
•			for bys pate but wanted CI to take
7.			abork. Please vote
			Evans home to At
			Can you add anything
C/CT/SG			to Personal for
			when autim?
			0
			at the goint.
•	·		entire entire
			M. EVANS MANO. NB: Hugh
			get a mother of cover of

.

5 October 1970

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CI Support

SUBJECT:

Richard E. SNYDER (born 10 Dec. 1919, Passaic, N.J.)

- 1. You advised me that Robert KENNEDY of OP had called you, asking about Subject's file (apparently he retired as a Foreign Service Officer (20 years, age 50) on 30 April 1970; he would like to do some work, on project or parttime basis). You asked if I knew of any reason why Mr. BURNES had requested flagging of OP file "to be sure inquiries would be referred to CD/Pers for further check with RI files".
- Subject is the subject of CS file 201-748009, restricted to CI/R&A (Paul HARTMAN). From the file it is noted that Subject worked for CIA 27 Mar. '50-26 Sept. '50, resigning for personal reasons. The file was restricted because of involvement with Lee Harvey OSWALD, assassin of the late President John Kennedy. While Subject was 2nd Secretary at the US Embassy in Moscow, on 31 Oct. 1959, he interviewed Lee Harvey OSWALD, when OSWALD appeared at the US Embassy, stating that he wished to renounce his US citizenship and become a citizen of the USSR. (My review shows nothing reflecting adversely on Subject in connection with that episode). An article in the 28 Feb. 1964 edition of the Northern Virginia Sun, written by Robert S. ALLEN and and Paul SCOTT, alleged that "State Department records show that OSWALD had several meetings with the CIA representative in the U.S. Embassy in Moscow. ... One State Department cable, No. 234, dated Nov. 2, 1959, reports that OSWALD was interviewed by the CIA and other embassy officials." In a memorandum dated 18 March 1964, addressed to Mr. J. Lee RANKIN, subject "Article Alleging that OSWALD Was Interviewed by CIA in Moscow", Mr. Richard Helms, then Deputy Director for Plans, commented on the allegation as follows: "I desire to state for the record that the allegation carried in this press report is utterly unfounded as far as CIA is concerned."

- Z -

3. The 201 file reflects that Subject's contacts, in university circles, included (201-012574), born ca. 1920 in Peland, who is married to the daughter of famous Czech leader. At Agency request, Subject provided some information on and a personal assessment of

4. I do not have personal knowledge relevant to Mr. BURNES' request, but suggest that DC/CI be queried, in the event that he might have more background information than I do.

CI/SIG

cc: DC/CI

SPECIAL NOTE

KEEP ON TOP OF ALL OTHER PAPERS IN THIS FILE

Any inquiry from or about Mr. Richard E. Snyder should be referred to the office of the Director of Personnel for action. Additional information is on file in OD/Pers.

10 #pril 1964

Per ecuted and in U/D/Ferr The additional aignmention was merged with the official fact one 74 ferre 1974, 11/DDA
The motation above was written in 27 farming 1978.

15 february 1978.

	ROUTIN	IG AND	RECOF	RD SHEET
SUBJECT: (Ophonal)				
FROM:			fills on	NO
		, .		
c/c1/support				6 APR 1964
TO: Officer designation, Troops number, and building)	0	ATE	CONCERS	COMMENTS INventor each comment to show from w
	MECEIVED	POEWARDED	PATIALS	to whom Draw a line across column after each comm
EA to DIPERS	•			Bertla-
EE 56				
3.	ŀ			This is the file or
3.				inquired about.
•	ļ			d 201 file las been
der de la companya del la companya de la companya d				
				opened in RI on sulyi:
j.		-		We would likeduljecta
				personnel file to be
			İ	flagged for info in D/PE.
7.				office and OPERS office
				file to state there is a
l.	!	,		A -
 A formed over file on a file seasonment successor with our recognish of abbitraceptop 			·	201 file in RI.
•		ĺ		We wish this to be
		Ì		done properly hance the reference to you.
				the alexant war
		į		Type the to y
	-			. "
	1 . 1	<u> </u>		
				<u> </u>
				to the second se
the second secon				
		1		4

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 2430 E STREET NW. WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Date 9 Neversker 1989

Doar Mr. E Snyde

1. This is to notify you that the United States Government, as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, has accepted your employment effective 8 November 1949.

Position:

-Intelligence Officer G:

Base Salary:

S-9 \$4600.00

2. You will be:

- a. Entitled to annual and sick leave in accordance with Civil Service Commission rules and regulations, or such other provisions of law or regulations as may be established in lieu thereof.
- b. Reimbursed for travel expenses in accordance with CIA Regulations or Standardized Government Travel Regulations, as amended.
- c. If stationed outside continental United States, granted such monetary allowances as are prescribed by CIA Regulations.
- 3. As a condition of your employment by the Central Intelligence Agency, you are subject to assignment to tours of duty at posts outside the continental United States. Each time you are so assigned, unless otherwise specified in advance by CIA, you will be required to remain at the post to which assigned for a period of 24 months from the date of arrival thereat, unless sconer transferred, reassigned or separated for reasons beyond your control. If you wish to return to the United States for personal reasons during that period, all travel and transportation costs incident to—such return will be borne by you, with no expense to the Government.
- 4. If this employment is for assignment to an overseas post, it is understood and agreed that, unless earlier separated for reasons beyond your control, you will remain in Government service for 12 months after your arrival at your first overseas post, and if you violate this agreement, any money expended by the United States on account of your travel and the transportation of your immediate family and household goods will be considered a debt due to the United States.
- 5. Employment is conditioned upon satisfactory completion of the training courses prescribed by CIA and satisfactory performance of duty for a total period of six months from date of employment. In the event

either training or performance of duty is deemed unsatisfactory by CIA, you will be offered other types of employment if available, or your employment will be terminated.

6. Your appointment is for such time as your services may be required and funds are available for the work of CIA. Notice of termination will be given you by procedure similar to that provided by Civil Service rules and regulations.

Official authorized to sign letters of appointment.

I accept the above agreement as a condition of my employment by CIA.

Date

Form No. 51-104 June 1948



CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 2430 E STREET NW. WASHINGTON 25. D. C.

Date 27 March 1950

Dear Mr. Richard E. Snyder:

1. This is to notify you that the United States Government, as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, has accepted your employment effective 27 March 1950.

Position:

Intelligence Officer GS-9

Base Salary:

GS-9,

\$4666.00 per annum

2. You will be:

- a. Entitled to annual and sick leave in accordance with Civil Service Commission rules and regulations, or such other provicions of law or regulations as may be established in lieu thereof.
- b. Reimbursed for travel expenses in accordance with CIA Regulations or Standardized Government Travel Regulations, as amended.
- c. If stationed outside continental United States, granted such monetary allowances as are prescribed by CIA Regulations.
- 3. As a condition of your employment by the Central Intelligence Agency, you are subject to assignment to tours of duty at posts outside the continental United States. Each time you are so assigned, unless otherwise specified in advance by CIA, you will be required to remain at the post to which assigned for a period of 24 months from the date of arrival thereat; unless sooner transferred, reassigned or separated for reasons beyond your control. If you wish to return to the United States for personal reasons during that period, all travel and transportation costs incident to such return will be borne by you, with no expense to the Government.
- 4. If this employment is for assignment to an overseas post, it is understood and agreed that, unless earlier separated for reasons beyond your control, you will remain in Government service for 12 months after your arrival at your first overseas post, and if you violate this agreement, any money expended by the United States on account of your travel and the transportation of your immediate family and household goods will be considered a debt due to the United States.
- 5. Employment is conditioned upon satisfactory completion of the training courses prescribed by CIA and satisfactory performance of duty for a total period of six months from date of employment. In the event

either training or performance of duty is deemed unsatisfactory by CIA, you will be offered other tyres of employment if available, or your employment will be terminated.

6. Your appointment is for such time as your services may be required and funds are available for the work of CIA. Notice of termination will be given you by procedure similar to that provided by Civil Service rules and regulations.

Official authorized to sign letters of appointment.

I accept the above agreement as a condition of my employment by CIA.

Ennloyee

Date

Form No. 51-104 June 1948

	地震主义
٠	- Car

	CONFIDENTIAL FUNDS PERSON	INEL ACTION
Aug		04".
Richard B. Soyder		21 September 1950
Resignation		26 September 1950
	FRON	To
TITLE	Intelligence Officer	
irade and salany	GS-9. \$4600.00 p/a	· ·
DEFICE	OPC	
NOI21VI	Eastern Surepean	
BRANCH	Berlin, Office	
FFICIAL STATION	Berlin, Germany	
DUALIFICATIONS	FOR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR	EXECUTION
	CNID who init	
LASSIFICATION	PERSONNE DEFICER	
·	That Mordan	
ECURITY CLEARES ON	FFIDAVIT EXECUTED C4	
YERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED		No. 1 th referendered on the collection of the
NTERED ON DUTY		
		GNATURE OF AUTHENTICATING OFFICER
EHARKS:		CANALICAL OF ASSISTANCE AND SERVICES
Mr. Soyder is res	igning for personal reasons.	W
Michael	1. Sugden	Authorized Certifying Officer
Richard E.	Snyder (\$5.9. \$-3
COFY IN FAIRBUIL HIES		
ONFIDENTIAL FRACE BRANCH	_	· ·
2 United		

FORM NO. 37-2

SECRET

lis.	EOWARD E	6 March 1950
HATURE OF ACTION		EFFECTIVE DATE
	Regignation	COB 26 March 1950
Mr. Eranjumpojing totoly Myss Parameter and a comme	FRON	, TO
TITLE	Intalligence Officer 08-9	
GRADE AND SALARY	03-9, 84600.00	
OFF ICE	OPG Operations	
DIVISION	FBD Area III	· · ·
BRANCH	9D-11-JHEDICT	
OFFICIAL STATION		
QUARTETE ATTONS .	FOR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR	EXECUTIVE
	IZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AGENCY REGULATIONS INE AFFIDAVIT EXECUTED ON	YES NO
ECURITY CLEARED ON-		
DVERSEAS AGREENENT SIGNED		
	,	
DVERSEAS AGREENENT SIGNED	,	ATURE OF AUTHENTICATING OFFI

MOV 1948

SECRET

HAVE Kulast C. Sm	ie a.	Date 2 Menors in 30/0			
HATURE OF ACTION		7 Revends in 1919			
	Excepted Appointment	8 November 1949			
	FROM	Ťo·			
TITLE		Intolligence Officer GS-9			
SRADE AND SALARY	,	GS=9, ₡4600.00			
OFFICE	Secretaria de la compansión de la compan	OPC Ops Staff			
PANCH		PSD, Area III			
0141510#-		9D-11-JHEDICT			
OFFICIAL STATICS					
DUALTFICATIONS	APPROVAL FOR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR	TexecuY ive			
, w ··· w · c : 1 W m · r : W m · Ø	TVN ADDIQUANT DIRECTOR				
LASSIFICATION	PERSONNEL OFFICER	7			
	11/0/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/				
	11/0 11/1/11 m				
	<i>V</i>	. TES NO			
*	ED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AGENCY REGULATION	the second secon			
	,	Les 1949			
ATH OF OFFICE AND NO STRIX	E APPROACHT EXECUTED ON P. AS VENTA	4 1 5			
	e armount executes on P. 13 years	ten til til sa sa til ett sa flamenske kan sa			
		MARIE LA SERVICE DE MARIE DE MARIE DE LA SERVICE DE LA SER			
ECURITY GLEARED IN 18	October 1949.	MARIE LA COMMUNICATION ACCORDINATION AND ACCORDINATION AND ACCORDINATION AND ACCORDINATION AND ACCORDINATION ACCOR			
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18	9 November 1949				
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18	9 November 1949				
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18	9 November 1949				
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18	9 November 1949 9 November 1949 				
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18	9 November 1949 9 November 1949 				
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18	9 November 1949 9 November 1949 				
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED MTERED ON DUTY 8 Nore	9 November 1949 mber 1949	ASSECT AUTHENTICATING OFFICER			
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED NTERED ON DUTY 8 Nore	9 November 1949 mber 1949	ASSECT AUTHENTICATING OFFICER			
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED NTERED ON DUTY 8 Nore	9 November 1949 9 November 1949 	ASSECTION OFFICER			
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED NITERED ON DUTY 8 Nore	9 November 1949 mber 1949	ASSECTION OFFICER			
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED NTERED ON DUTY 8 Nore	9 November 1949 mber 1949	ASSECT AUTHENTICATING OFFICER			
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED NTERED ON DUTY 8 Nore	9 November 1949 mber 1949	ASSECTION OFFICER			
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED NITERED ON DUTY 8 Nore	9 November 1949 mber 1949	ASSECTION OFFICER			
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED NTERED ON DUTY 8 Nore	9 November 1949 mber 1949	ASSECT AUTHENTICATING OFFICER			
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED NTERED ON DUTY 8 Nore	9 November 1949 mber 1949	ASSECT AUTHENTICATING OFFICER			
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED NTERED ON DUTY 8 Nore	9 November 1949 mber 1949	ASSECTION OFFICER			
ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED NTERED ON DUTY 8 Nore	9 November 1949 mber 1949	ASSECT AUTHENTICATING OFFICER			

AUG 1949 37-1 PRESIDES COITIONS ARE NOT TO BE USED. SECRET

SECRET

SECRET

SECRECY AGREEMENT

I may be the recipient of information and intelligence which concerns the present and future security of the United States and which belongs to the United States. This information and intelligence, together with the methods of collecting and handling it, are classified according to standards set in the State, war, and Navy Departments. I have read and understand the provisions of the Act of Congress of June 15, 1917 (Espionage Let), as amended, concerning the disclosure of information relating to the National Defense and I am familiar with the penaltics provided for violation thereof.
2. I agree that I do not now, nor shall I ever possess any right, interest, title or claim in or to any of the information or intelligence or the methods of collecting or handling of it which has come or shall come to my attention by virtue of my connection with the, but shall always recognize the property right of the United States of America in and to such matters.
3. I do solemnly swear that I will never divulge, publish nor reveal either by word, conduct, or by any other means such classified information, intelligence or knowledge, except in the performance of my official duties and in accordance with the laws of the United States, unless specifically authorized in writing in each case by the
4. I understand that no change in my assignment or employment will relieve me of my obligation under this eath and that the provisions of this eath will remain binding upon mo even after the termination of my services with the United States.
. 5. I understand that my employment by the C/A is conditioned upon my understanding of and strict compliance with "Security Regulations ," and the appendices thereto.
6. I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion.
In witness whereof I have set my hand and seal this & day of Necessities 1946.
Sworn to before me this 9th day of Househer 1947.
at Washington D.C.
SECTE
- "SEC ret

Unlawfully obtaining or permitting to be obtained information affecting national defense. That (a) Whoever, for the purpose of obtaining information respecting the national defense with intent or reason to believe that the information to be obtained is to be used to the injury of the United States, or to the advantage of any foreign nation, goes upon, enters, flies over, or otherwise obtains information concerning any vessel, aircraft, work of defense, navy yard, naval station, submarine base, coaling station, fort, battery, torpedo station dockyard, canal, railroad, arsenal, camp, fectory, mine, telegraph, telephone, wireless, or signal station, building, office, or other place connected with the mational defense, sweed or constructed, or in progress of construction by the United States or under the control of the United States, or of any of its officers or agents, or within the exclusive jurisdiction of the United States, or any place in which any vessel, aircraft, arms, munitions, or other materials or instruments for use in time of war are being made, prepared, repaired, or stored, under any contract or agreement with the United States, or with any person on behalf of the United States, or otherwise on behalf of the United States, or any prohibited place within the meaning of section 6 of this title; or (b) whoseer for the purpose aforesaid, and with like intent or reason to believe, copies, takes, makes, or obtains, or attempts, or induces or aids another to copy, take, make, or obtain, any sketch, photograph, photographic negative, blueprint, plan, mep, model, instrument, appliance, document, writing, or note of enything connected with the national defense; or (c) who ever, for the purpose aforesaid, receives for obtains or agrees or attempts or induces or aids another to receive or obtain from any person, or from any source whatever, any document, writing, and been, signal book, states, photomonic, photographic negative, blueprint, plen, map, model, instrument, appliance, or note, of anything connected with the national defense, knowing or having reason to believe, at the time he receives or obtains, or agrees or attempts or induces or aids another to receive or obtain it, that it has been or will be obtained, taken, made or disposed of by any person contrary to the provisions of this title; or (d) whoever, lawfully or unlawfully having possession of, access to, central over, or being intrusted with any document, writing, code book, signal, took, sketch, photograph, photographic negative, blueprint, plan, map, model, instrument, appliance, or note relating to the national defense, villfully communicates or transmits or attempts to communicate or transmit the same to any person not entitled to receive it, or willfully retains the same and fails to deliver it on demand to the officer or employee of the United States entitled to receive it; or (a) wheever, being intrusted with or having lawful possession or control of any document. writing, code book, signal book, sketch, photograph, photographic negative, blueprint, plan, map, model, note, or information, relating to the national defense, through gross negligence permits the seme to be removed from its proper place of custody or delivered to engone in violation of his trust, or to be lost, stolen, abstracted, or destroyed, shall be punished by imprisament for not more than ten years and may, (3148)

in the discretion of the court, be fined not more than \$10,000. (Sec. 1, Title I, act 15 June 1917 (40 Stat. 217), as amended by sec. 1, act 28 March 1940 (54 Stat. 79; 50 U.S.G. 31)).

2. Unlawfully disclosing information affecting national defense. --(a) Whoover, with intent or reason to believe that it is to be used to the injury of the United States or to the adventage of a foreign nation, communicator, dolivers, or transmits, or attempts to, or aids or induces another to, communicate, deliver, or transmit, to any foreign government, or to any faction or party or military or naval force within a foreign country, whether recognized or unrecognized by the United States, or to any representative, officer, agent, employee, subject, or citizen thereof, either directly or indirectly, any document, writing, code book, signal book, skotch, photograph, photographic negative, blueprint, plan, map, model, note, instrument, appliance, or information relating to the nectional defense, shall be punished by imprisonment for not more than twenty years: Provided, That whoever shell violate the provisions of subsection (a) of this section in time of war shall be punished by death or by imprimonment for not more than thirty years; and (b) who ever, in time of war, with intent that the same shall be communicated to the enemy. shall collect, record, publish, or communicate, or attempt to clicit any information with respect to the movement, numbers, description, condition, or disposition of any of the armed forces, ships, aircraft, or war materials of the United States, or with respect to the plans or conduct, or supposed plans or conduct of any naval or military operations, or with respect to any works or measures undertaken for or connected with, or intended for the fortification or defense of any place, or any other information relating to the public defense, which might be useful to the enemy, shall be punished by death or by imprisonment for not more than thirty years. (Sec. 2. net 15 June 1917 (40 Stat. 218; 50 U.S.C. 32)).

the abo	ad lived l		
Lower		a	
			•
¥	1/0/49		

STANDARD FORM 61 (REYISED APRA, L. 1981) PROMULGATED BY CLIS, SLYVICE COMMISSION CHAPTER ALFEDERAL PERSONNEL MARIJAL

APPOINTMENT AFFIDAVITS

	OPC	WAS.HINGTON, D. C.
(Catheriment or steach)	(Bureau or division)	(Place of employment)
rechard C Ingole	and the	As a few and a second of the contract of the c
To a constant		do solemnly swear (or affirm) that—
A. OATH OF OFFICE		
domestic; that I will bear true for	aith and allegiance to the purpose of evasion; that	d States against all enemies, foreign same; that I take this obligation fr I will well and faithfully discharge ME GOD.
B. AFFIDAVIT AS TO SUBVERSIVE A	CTIVITY AND AFFILIATION	
that advocates the overthrow of the unconstitutional means or seeking Constitution of the United States.	ie Government of the Uni by force or violence to de I do further swear (or	nor am I a member of any organizated States by force or violence or one of the states
C. AFFIDAVIT ÀS TO STRIKING AGAI	INST THE FEDERAL GOVER	RHMENT
so engage while an employee of the an organization of Government em	e Government of the United States that asserts the little not, while a Government	of the United States and that I will ted States; that I am not a membe right to strike against the Governm at employee, become a member of a
	romised to pay, any mone	y or other thing of value to any pers pointment.
E. AFFIDAVIT AS TO DECLARATION (OF APPOINTEE	
C MILIDAVII NO LO DECENTATION (Employment, Form No. SF-57
The answers contained in my dated	19.43 filed with the correct as of this date wi	above named department or agen th the exceptions noted in the Declar ions, write "None" on the Declarate
The answers contained in my dated	19.43 filed with the correct as of this date withis form. (If no except	above named department or agen th the exceptions noted in the Declar ions, write "None" on the Declarate
The answers contained in my dated	19.43 filed with the correct as of this date withis form. (If no except	above named department or agen th the exceptions noted in the Declar ions, write "None" on the Declarate
The answers contained in my dated, which I have reviewed, are true and tion of Appointee on the reverse of of Appointee.) Subscribed and sworn before me this, washington,	19.43 filed with the correct as of this date withis form. (If no except	above named department or agen th the exceptions noted in the Decla ions, write "None" on the Declarate agenty A. D. 19

DECLARATION OF APPOINTEE

This form is to be completed before entrance on duty. Question 3 is to be answered in all cases, otherwise answer only those questions which require an answer different from that given to the corresponding questions on your application form. If no answers are different, write "NONE" in Irem 10, below. Any false statement in this declaration will be grounds for cancellation of application or dismissal after appointment. Impersonation is a criminal offense and will be prosecuted accordingly.

A (A) DATE OF BIRTH	(B) PLACE OF	BIRTH (eity or	(OW)	Fand 5	late de country)	
B. (A) DI CASE OF EMERGENCY FLEASE NUTBY		(B) RELATIONSHIP (C) STREET		64	STREET AND NUMBER CITY AND STATE. I RUING FON 11 N. 600 TELEPHONE 5 STUYVES ANT ME	110.	
4 DOES THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ENPLO THE PAST 24 MONTHS! VES NO If so, for such such estative dit in the b				,			WITH
RAME	(Giro	etreef :	ice aro numbu	RESS w, w	any)	(2) POSITANY (2) TEMPORARY OR NOT (2) DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY IN WHICH EMPLOYED SHEET (Chec.	SIRGI A one
		- : :				£	
			on the Agreem		paramidi (M)	1	· managarya
4	,		,			1	
INDICATE "YES" OR "NO" ANSWER B IN PROPER COLUMN	Y PLACING .	'X'"	YES	но	ITEM MO.	10. SPACE FOR DETAILED ANSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS WRITE IN LEFT COLUMN NUMBERS OF ITEMS TO MINICA DET MLED ANSWERS.	APPLY
ARE YOU A CITIZEN OF OR DO YOU OWE ALLEGIANCE	מדרואט זאד סדו	57×1E3>					
are you an official or employee of any state Municipality!	TERRITORY, CO	INTY, CR					
If your answer la "Yes", give details in l	ltem 10.					***************************************	*****
DO YOU RECEIVE ANY AMMUITY FROM THE UNITED COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT UNDER ANY RETHIN WITH TOTHER OWNER, ANY RETHIN WITH IT YOU AND	ACT CR ART PER ResCEL THOM FOR ESTIFIC THERSON OF TON BETTICH AND	SION OR					
have you ever been discharged or forced to r or unsatisfactory service from any position if your answer is "Yes", dire in Item 10 th of employer, date, and reezon in each ce		********		, control		,	
SINCE YOUR 15"H BIRTHDAY, MAYE YOU EVER BEEN JUMMONED INTO COURT AS A DEFENDANT IN A CR CONNECTE O FINED OR IMMRISONED OR PLALED ON P VERR BLEEN ROBERED TO LESSONS BAIL OR COLLAITE SPANY LAW POLICE REGULATION OR ORDENANCE (EX- TORATION AT WHICH A FINE OR FORD LITTURE OF SE	IMINAL PROCEED PROBATION OR MI RAL FOR THE SIG ICLUDING MINNE FOR LESS WAS INF	end, or ive you eation traffic rused):					******
I your answer is "Yes", list all such ca 2vo in each case (1) The date, (2) then is violation; (3) the name and lacation o enally imposed, if any, by other dispo I appointed, your Angapyrints will be ta	i the court. i	d) the i					

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPOINTING OFFICER

The appointing officer before whem the foregoing certificate is made shall determine to his own satisfaction that this appointment would be inconformance with the Civil Service Act, applicable Civil Service Rules and Regulations and acts of Congress pertaining to appointment.

The form should be checked for holding of office, pension, suitability in connection with any record of recent discharge or arest, and particularly for the

(1) Identity of appointee —The appointer's simulture and handwriting as to be compared with the application and/or other pertinent papers. To physical appearance may be checked against the medical certificate. To appointer may also be questioned on his personal history for agreement with his personal reterments.

(2) A&e — If definite age limits have been established for the position, it should be determined that applicant is not outside the age range for appointment. Until such determination is made, the appointment may not be communicated. (3) Circenship.—The appointing officer is rearrander for observing the cittership provisions of (1) the Civil Struce Rules and (2) appropriation acts, Form 51 constitutes an affidient for both purposes and a screptible proof of citership status in the absence of confirming entitions. In Joudeful cases the appointment abould not be roussummated until clearance has been secured from a point and the confirming entities.

(4) Mambars of Family.—Section 9 of the Civil Service Act provides that absencer there are already two or more members of a family septing under probational or permanent appointment in the compentine service, no other member of such family is eligible for probational or permanent appointment in the compentine contribution of the compentation of permanent appointment or veteram preference are not subject to this requirement. The members-of-family provision does not epily to temporary appointments. Doubtine seems may be referred to

STANDARD FORM 61 (REVISED APRIL & 1940)
FROMULGATED BY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

[SEAL]

. CHAPTER AS PEDERAL PERSONNEL BRIDAL			
APPO	INTMENT AFF	IDAVITS	
IMPORTANT Before swearing to thes	e appointment affi	davits, you should read and understand	l the
attach	ed information for	appointee	
CIA	CPC	WAGHINGTON, D. C.	
(Department or agency)	(Bureau or dividos)	(Place of employment)	
1, Plakard Edward Snyder		, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that-	٠.
A. DATH OF OFFICE	•		
I will support and defend the Cons	stitution of the Uni	ted States against all enemies, foreign	and
domestic; that I will bear true faith a without any mental reservation or pur	and allegiance to t	he same; that I take this obligation from	eely
duties of the office on which I am about	t to enter SO HE	LP ME GOD.	CITC
B. AFFIDAVIT AS TO SUBVERSIVE ACTIVI		in te nor am I a member of any organizat	
that advocates the overthrow of the Go	a do not advocat	to nor am 1 a member of any organization to the following	her
unconstitutional means or seeking by fe	orce or violence to	deny other persons their rights under	the
Constitution of the United States. I	do further swear (or affirm) I will not so advocate, nor	will
I become a member of such organization of such orga	on during the peri	od that I am an employee of the Fede	eral
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•		
C. AFFIDAVIT AS TO STRIKING AGAINST			
I am not engaged in any strike again	inst the Governmen	nt of the United States and that I will	not
so engage while an employee of the Go an organization of Government employ			
of the United States, and that I will no	t, while a Governm	ent employee, become a member of su	ich
an organization.	•	. ,	
D. AFFIDAVIT AS TO PURCHASE AND SAL	E OF OFFICE		
I have not paid, or offered or promi-	sed to pay, any mo	ney or other thing of value to any person	on,
firm or corporation for the use of influen			
E. AFFIDAVIT AS TO DECLARATION OF AI	PPOINTEE .		
		eral Employment, Form No. SF-5	7.
dated in 16 June 19.	44, filed with th	e above-named department or agend	сy,
which I have reviewed, are true and corr	ect as of this date	with the exceptions noted in the Declar	ra-
tion of Appointee on the reverse of this of Appointee.)	torm. (It no exce	ptions, write "None" on the Declarati	on
of Appointee.)	1		
	Orice	irel song der	
		(Signature of appointer)	
	27ti	Yangi . = aa E	0
Subscribed and sworn before me this	day of	, A. D. 19.2	٧.,
at Namington,	***************************************	<u> </u>	
(City)		(State)	

NOTE.—If the oath is taken before a Notary Public the date of expiration of his commission should be shown.

DECLARATION OF APPOINTEE

This form is to be completed before entrance on duty. Question 3 is to be answered in all cases, otherwise answer only those questions which require an answer different from that given to the corresponding questions on your application form. If no answers are different, write "NONE" in Item 10, below. Any false statement in this declaration will be grounds for cancellation of application or dismissal after appointment. Impersonation is a criminal offense and will be prosecuted accordingly.

L. PRESENT ADDRESS (street and number, co	ty and State)		_			مدر		
ART 304 2011 C	SETHOR	CF.	زرد		WEST HYDETSVILLE,	110.		
& (A) DATE OF BIRTH					ate or country)	•		
10, DEC . 69.14	PASSA	10.	pin	Q55	AIC N. J.			
B. (A) IN CASE OF EMERGENCY PLEASE NOTHER		LATTORES:		(C) 5	TREET AND NUMBER CITY AND STATE	(0)	O'Checkel	, ACDA
MKS ANNA M. SNYC	Se 101	FK		20	II COLETIMORE ST.	10.		•
A DOES THE UNITED STATES COVERNMENT ENTRY THE PAST IN MONTHS! YES TO BE If no, for each such relative All in the be	"			AE OE A	ours (sither by blood or Marriage) with who	N PIO BYLLIUGY IN	MAE FUE	o withou
MAHE	POST OFF (Give street i			ny)	CH DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY IN WHICH (1) POSTERM (2) TEMPORED (2) POSTERM (3) TEMPORED (3) POSTERM (3) TEMPORED (4) POSTERM (3) TEMPORED (5) POSTERM (3) TEMPORED (6) POSTERM (3) TEMPORED (7) POSTERM (4) TEMPORED (7) POSTERM (RELATION. SHOP	MAR. RED { Chec	STRUCK CAL CHORN
			٠		t	· ·		
					1			
			,		ž		~	
INDICATE "YES" OR "NO" ANSWER E IN PROPER COLUMN	r.Placing."X" >	YES	Ю	ETEM NO.	.10. SPACE FOR DETAILED ANSWERS TO WRITE IN LEFT COLUMN KUMBERS OF ITEMS TO W			
ARE YOU A CITIZEN OF O'N DO YOU ON'T ALLEGIANCE	TO THE CAUTED STATES?.				DONE			
ARE YOU AN OFFICIAL OR EMPLOYEE OF ANY STATE, MUNICIPALITY!	Territory, County, or				* * \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			
If your enewer is "Yes", give details in I	teas EQ.					****		
DO YOU RECLIVE ANY ARRUITY FROM THE LASTRU COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT UNDER ANY RETIREMENT OTHER COMPERSATION FOR MILITARY OR NAVA. SE	ACT OR ANY PERSION OR					********	*****	*****
If now answer is "Yes", give in learning that is ege, optional disability or by to recommend in the first bears for involuntary sensitiving after 5 years followed in the particular pay, and under 9 hat recovered against from military or naval servers.	service, amount of					D D D A V VOA A A A Article days.		********
HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED ON FORCED TO TO TO UNSATISHACTORY SERVICE FROM ANY POSITION	ESPSA, FOR MISCONDUCT					** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
If your answer is "Yes", give in Item 13 to of employer, date, and teason in each ca					~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	********		
SINCE YOUR 16TH BIRTHNAY HAVE YOU EVER BETT SUMMONLD INTO COURT AS A CEFFRONT IN A CR COMMICTE OF FINED OR IMPRISONED OR PLULT TO A FURBILL OPERATO TO DEPOSIT BULL OR COLULT OF ANY LAW POLICE REGULTION OR OROGANIC RE YOULD TOOK WINCH A TIME OR FORETITIES OF SE	: Winal Proceeding, or rosation or have you tal for the violution oll ding which traffic			******				
If your enswer is "Yes", list all such ca Give in each case (1) The date (2) the or or violation; (1) the name and kication or panalty imposed, if any, or other dispo- ll appointed, your Engerprints will be ta	t the court: (4) the					**************************************	********	
			}			***********	******	

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPOINTING OFFICER

The appointing officer before whem the Svenoing certificate is made shall determine to his sum satisfaction that the appointment would be in conformance with the Civil Service Act, applicable Civil Service Rules and Regulations and sets of Congress pertaining to appointment.

This form should be checked for botting of office, pension, mutability in connection with any second of recent discharge or arrest, and particularly for it following:

(1) Identity of appointse—The appointre's signature and handwriting are to be compared with the application and or other pertured papers. The physical appearance may be checked agonat the associal certificate. The appointre may also be questioned on his personal history for agreement with his previous statements.

(2) Age — If definite age limits have been mushbahed for the position, it should be determined that applicant is not outson the age range (or appointment, Until such determination is made, the appointment may not be consummated, (3) Citivensh.p.—The appointing officer is responsible for observing the citatenship provisions of (1) the Civil Service Rules and (3) specopristion acts. Form 61 constitutes an addition for both purposes and in acceptable proof of citarenship status in the absence of conflicting evidence. In doubtful cases the appointment abould not be consummated until clearance has been secured from the circumpt office of the Civil Service Commission.

(6) Mombers of Family —Section 9 of the Civil Service Act provides this whenever there are airestly two or more administra of a family serving goods probational or permanent appointment in the competitive service, no other makes of a family as a significant of probational or permanent appointment as the competitive service. The appointments of persons entitled to verifications of the competitive service to this requirement. The members of-leasing processing loss not apply to transporting specialization. Doubtful cases may be referred to the appropriate office of the Civil Service Commission for decision.

To	Chief, Employees Division, Special	Support S	Staff Date: 13 October 19
Fr	thief of Inspection and Security		Number: 38984
Sul	Ject: SNYDER, Richard Edward		
1.	Note "X" below:		
	Security approval is granted subject information contingent upon the receiption at some future date. Provisional clearance for full duty	ipt of de	regatory informa-
-	the provisions of paragraph 4, Admin which provides for a temporary appoint pletion of full security investigation	ntment per	
	Unless the applicant enters upon dut date this approval becomes invalid.	y within (óO daye from above
2.	Your memorandum dated 19 July 1949 state OPC.	ad subject	is an applicant for

George It Loker, Jr.
Cristy Hardened Focustby Distance
Chief, Special Security Branch

COMPARISONAL PARAMETERS OF

TETUTT FERSONNEL OFFICER

Request following Personnel Action be taken for OPC: Name Richard E. Snyder Nature of Action Appointment Position Intelligence Officer, Free III, Foreign Broket H, Cp Staff. Grado p-3 Salary 5 4479.60 Official Station (Acrees - undetermined Type of Furds Unvoyshered Project 9D-1-SGHOUSE Type Security Desired Semi-covert. Remarks Travel and per diem authorized. Waiver of 10-2

has been requested. A copy of this request will be furnished

lator. A copy of the PNS was forwarded with the request.

Encl.

PHS (3) 57 (3)

RESIDENCE AND DEPENDENCY PEPORT

CONFRENCIAT

For use by staff officers and employees only. Submit in duplicate on entering Service and rhenever designated place of residence or marital or dependency status changes. IPPORTANT in determining travel expenses and transit salary allowable in connection with leave at Government expense, return to residence upon separation, and in determining transportation expenses allowable in connection with shipment of remains of officer or employee or member of family.

Place of residence	mile	sorvice	
If appointed abroa	151 New Je	esey residence in cont	inental United States
	al United States d		ent or legal residence
	Place of Marriag		Date of marriage
	BELLEVIA	LE, N. J.	SEPT 13, 1941
Single Harried	1		
**	Place of divorce	Date of divorce decree	
Divorced			
. Widowed	Place spouse dice		Date spouse died
	Hembers (As Defined i	of Family n GAI No. 11)	
Identification of H	embers of Family	Relationship	Date of Firth
ANNA MILO	2.E.D	WIEE	JAN 1, 19.19
PIANNE ICHA		CHILD	APRIL 8, 1942
MARILYN GAIL		CHIND	MAY 2, 1947
Date of Submission	CONFIDENTIA	Signature	
			- L. J. T. J. J. T. J. T. J. T. J. J. T. J. J. T. J.

CONTINUE PRESENT RESS

For use by staff officers and employees only. Submit in duplicate on entering Service and whenever designated place of residence or marital or dependency status changes. HTORTANT in determining travel expenses and transit salary allowable in connection with leave at Government expense, return to residence upon separation, and in determining transportation expenses allowable in connection with shipment of remains of officer or employee or member of family.

Name of	f officer or e	mployee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		d Edward (Shyder)		,
Place c		on appointed to		The second secon
	NUTLEY	NEW VE	70 CA-4	
lf appo	inted abroad;	last place, of re	esidence in contin	nental United States
	. •		·	
Place 1	n continental	United States de	signated permaner	nt or legal residence
	IRVINGTO	NEW JA	ERSEY	
		Place of Harris		Date of marriage
		1		2000 01 mas 2 20 ft 0
			•	
	Single	-		•
	Harried	BELLEVI	LLE, N. J.	13 SEPT 1941
approximation man	manusta en en ellipianistica proprintina en en	Plucy of divorc		Date of diverce decree
		Placy of divorc	e decree	!
	Divorced			
	700 (Company)			
		Pince sponse di	cd	Data roome fied
	‴idowed	1		•
'	100M64		no so colo a contra e como e como la les casas de la colo de como e como de la colo de	1
		(A) And the	on Walty in Gir Ro. 11	
Ident	if 1227 Lot 25	ekaberra i kulu i		
AUNI	A MILLRED	SNYPER	WIFE	VAN 1+1919
			1	APRIL 8, 1943
			•	MAY 2, 1947
	<u> </u>	Emphisian SU Kilongga	na serikite kalender Silandika seringa - e saper e 	i'al bakkadaaan bagaadaa ifaa daa afaa aa
				1
Date o	of Subalssion	22 Manet	/e (~12) Eichern	Michard & sprycler
		\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1	in a particular of the state of
		G OA	FIDENTIAL	
		- 611	1	

PERSONAL HISTORY STATEMENT

Instructions	 Answer all questions completely. If question does not apply write "not applied able." Write "unknown" only if you do not know the answer and cannot obtain the answer from personal records. Use the blank pages at the end of this for for extra details on any question or questions for which you do not have sufficient room. Type, print or write carefully: illegible or incomplete forms will not receive containing the print of the print
National Community of the Community of t	sideration.
H	TAVE YOU READ AND DO YOU UNDERSTAND THE INSTRUCTIONS? Yes OF NO
SEC. 1. P.	ERSONAL BACKGROUND
	Telephone: Office: None
A.	FULL NAME Mr. Richard Edward Snyder Ext. (Case No Initials) First Middle Last Home NU 2 516:
	PRESENT ADDRESS C/O Dimeo 6 Taft St. Nutley, New Jersey USA State Country
•	PERMANENT ADDRESS No. Ctr State Country
R	NICKNAME Dick WHAT OTHER NAMES HAVE YOU USED? None
•	names? Not applicable How long? IF a legal change give particulars
	Where? By What Authority
C.	DATE OF BIRTH Dec 10/19-LACS OF BIRTH PASSA1C New Jersey USA Covery
D.	PRESENT CITIZENSHIP USA BY BIRTH? YES BY MARRIAGE?
	BY NATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE # ISSUED BY
	AT City State Country
	HAVE YOU HAD A PREVIOUS NATIONALITY? NO
	YES OF NO COURTY HELD BETTUEEN WHAT DATES? TO ANY OTHER NATIONALITY? NO
	HELD RETWEEN WHAT DATES?TOANY OTHER NATIONALITY? NO COURTY
•	GIVE PARTICULARS

708М НО. 358 1848 38-1

	E. IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S. WHEN DID YOU FIRST ARRIVE IN THIS COUNTRY?
	PORT OF ENTRY? ON PASSPORT OF WHAT COUNTRY?
	LAST U.S. VISA Number Type Place of fame Date of Issue
SEC.	2. PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION
	AGE 29 SEX Dale HEIGHT 5'73/4" WEIGHT 160
	EYES brown HAIR brown COMPLEXION fair scars None
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BUILD <u>Redium</u> other distinguishing features <u>Lone</u>
SEC.	3. MARITAL STATUS
	A. SINGLE MARRIEDX DIVORCED WIDOWED
-	STATE DATE, PLACE, AND REASON FOR ALL SEPARATIONS: DIVORCES OR ANNULMENTS
•	Not applicable
	B. WIFE OR HUSBAND MENTS — USE A SEPARATE SHEET FOR FORMER WIFE OR HUSBAND GIVING DATA REQUIRED BELOW FOR ALL PREVIOUS MARRIAGES.)
	NAME OF SPOUSE Anna Lildred Dimeo Snyder First Middle Malden Last
	PLACE AND DATE OF MARRIAGE Silver Lake Baptist Church, Belle- Ville, N. J. Sept 13, 1941
	HIS (OR HER) ADDRESS BEFORE MARRIAGE 558 Washington Ave, Belleville St. & No. City N. Sing. US. Quantry
	LIVING OR DECEASED LIVINZ DATE OF DECEASE CAUSE
	PRESENT, OR LAST, ADDRESS 6 Taft St., Nutley New Jersey USA St. & No. City State Country
•	DATE OF BIRTHJAN 1/19 PLACE OF BIRTH Belleville New Jersey USA Country
	IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY
	CITIZENSHIP USA WHEN ACQUIRED? birth WHERE?
	OCCUPATION HOUSewife LAST EMPLOYER not applicable
	EMPLOYER'S OR BUSINES'S ADDRESS St. & No. City State Country
	MILITARY SERVICE FROM LIONS TO BRANCH OF SERVICE
	COUNTRY DETAILS OF OTHER GOVT. SERVICE, U.S. OR FOREIGN
	Fone

	1. NAME Dianne Iola Si			NSHIP OWN	child.	AOE 6
	CITEENSHIP USA	ADDRESS	/o Dimeo	Hutley	liev Btate	Jersey US/
	2 Nave Farilyn Gail S		RELATION	ISHTP OWN	-	
	CITIEENSHIP USA	ADDRESS 6	9t. & No.	City	State	Jersey USA
	3. 1/3MB		RELATION	:зни		_ AGE
	СТТЕЖАЗНІР	ADDRESS _	St. & No.	City	State	Country
SEC. 5	i. FATHER (Give the same infor	rmation for ste	pfather and/c	r guardian	on a se	parate sheet)
	ρΥes	ert Con	Middle	Snyder	Last	
	LIVING OR DECEASED 11v					
	PRESENT, OR, LAST. ADDRI Sept 17	ESS 172 7/11	liam St Ea	ist Orang	e New	Country US
	DATE OF BIRTH 1894	PLACE OF	BIRTH <u>West</u>	Orange Sta	Hew J	ersey USA
	if born outside u.s. ind					
	CITIZENSHIP USA	WHEN ACQUIRE	o? _birth	WHERE? Cit	y St	ate Country
	occupation Sales na	LAST EMP	LOYER not	known		
	employer's or own busi	NESS ADDRESS	not kn	CITÀ	btate	Country
	MILITARY SERVICE FROM J	ione_ to	Date BRANC	CH OF SERVI	CE	
	COUNTRY	DETAILS	OF OTHER G	OVT SERVIC	e, U.S.	OR FOREIGN.
	None as far as k	nown				
SEC. 6.	. MOTHER (Give the same inf	ormation for s	tepmother or	a separate	sheet)	
-	FULL NAME Ida	Lucy	Middle 3	nyder (ne pril 19,	ee Wal	lther)
	LIVING OR DECEASED DECE	e esecoate of	F DECEASE 1	939cau	se <u>Ca</u>	ncer
	PRESENT. OR LAST, ADDRE Sept 6,					
	DATE OF BIRTH 1897					SEA ASW
	CITIZENSHIP USA V	WHEN ACQUIRED	or <u>birth</u>	_ WHERE? _	City :	State Country
	IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S. INDI	CATE DATE AND	PLACE OF E	NTRY		

7. 33

	EMPLOYER'S OR	OWN BUSIN	ESS ADDERS			•	
-		•	. 4	84. & Ho.		State	Country
	MILITARY SERVI	CE FROM	ione_ To _	BRAN	CH OF SERVI	CE	* .
	COUNTRY		DETAILS	OF OTHER GO	VT BÉRVICE	U.S. OR	POREION
	- NIVE		* * *	٠ -			, ,
SEC.	7. BROTHERS AND S	ISTERS (In				ers and s	isters)
	1. FULL NAMEHe	erbert	henry	Snyde	r	AOB .	32
	PRESENT ADDRES	8 416 Re					
	2. FULL NAME	First	<u></u>	Middle		AOE .	
:	PRESENT ADDRES						
	3. FULL NAME	St. & No.	City	State	Country		ligenship
		Pizat		Middle		Last AGE -	**************************************
	PRESENT ADDRES	St. & No.	City	Blate	Country	c	(trenship
	4. FULL NAME	Pirat		Madie		AOE _	
	PRESENT ADDRESS	3		60 a a			tisecahip
	5. FULL NAME		City	Ctale	Country	_ AOB _	DESCRIPTION
		First		Middle		Lost	
	PRESENT ADDRESS	51 .9 No	CitA	State	Country	Cī	tirenship
EC. 8.	FATHER-IN-LAW					AND THE PARTY OF T	New configure . The state of th
	FULL NAME	Dominick First	(Domenic) (None)	D1me	O Enes	
	LIVING OR DECFAS	en deceas	ed date of	DECEASE 1 F	cb 40 Ause	Suici	10
	PRESENT, OR LAST						
	date of Birth 1	6 Sept	PLACE OF BU	TH Vol	turora G	ripina	Italy
	IF BORN OUTSIDE	u.s. indicat	E DATE AND	PLACE OF ENT	RY		
	1905 New Yo						
	CITIZENSHIP U.			April'20	WHERE? lie	vark II.	J. USA
	occupation Ver				C,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

.-..

1. T. C. M. S. C.

		FULL NAME	Philone	na-	None	•	Dime	o (Dis	cepolo)
		E OTTO DATEMENT	Past		Middle		Les	B	,
* : :			CEASED LILY	·				•	
			LAST, ADDRE	8 31. 8	N.S.	CITA	451	ale.	Country
		•	th 30 7.8A					•	
		IF BORN OUT	SIDE U.S. INDI	CATE DATE	AND PLAC	e of ent	RY 100	4 New	York Ci
		CITIZENSHIP.	La Sa do W	HEN ACQUI	REDALLI	1 1920	VHERE?	Newark	No Ja
		OCCUPATION	Housewif	OLAST	EMPLOYI	R not	applic		<u> </u>
SEC. 10.	, F	ELATIVES BY	BLOOD, MAR CITIZENS OF	RIAGE OR A	ADOPTIO ED STAT	ES: NA	EITHER Sister		BROAD OF
	1.	NAME LOSS				ONSHIP:	ther-	n-lavA	OE 62
•		CITIZENSHIP	•				hnothe	State TO OF	Country
	2.	NAME Litche	<u>el Diceo</u>		RELATI	оизнир _{го}	ther=1	n=law ^A	GE <u>70</u>
		CITIZENSHIP _			St. A N	a. C	ity rother	State	Country
	3.	NAME STATE				ONSHIP 1	ather-	li-las	OE65
		CITIZENSHIP _	Itelian	_ ADDRESS	81. A. N	Voltu	rora d	rigina sam	Country
EC. 11.	R	ELATIVES BY I	SLOOD OR M	ARRIAGE	N THE	MILITAR	Y OR CI	VIL SER	VICE OF
					Non				
	1.					MSHLP			i
		CITIZENSHIP _		_ ADDRESS	\$t. ·	Ŝi No.	Cit	,	State
		TYPE AND LOCA	TTON OF SERV	ICE (IF KNO	(NW)				,
	2.	NAME			RELATIO	nship		AO	E
		CITIZENSHIP _		ADDRESS .	St. d	a No.	City	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	State
		TYPE AND LOCA	TION OF SERV	ICE (IF KNO					
	3.	NAME			RELATIO	nship		AO	E
		CITIZENSHIP		•			ca c		State
		TYPE AND LOCAT	CON OF SERVE	CE UF KNO	W.Z.)		4.000		

SEC	0. 12	EDUCATION	
•		ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bergen St.	ADDRESS LEVICTE IL J. USA
**		DATES ATTENDED 1925-1933	ORADUATES YOS
·, ·		mon school South Side	ADDRESS Newark N. J. USA
		DATES ATTENDED 1933-1937	GRADUATE? Yes
		COLLEGE Rutgers Univ College	ADDRESS HOWALK No U.S. USA
, .		DATES ATTENDED 1919-1940	DEOREE NONe Country
		COLLEGE Yale Univ.	ADDRESS New Haven Conn USA
		DATES ATTENDED 1936-1938	
SEC	. 13	MILITARY, NAVAL OR OTHER GOV'T SERV	
	•	USA Army Country Service	Capt (last) Sept 1940-Jan 194
		ETO 01540160	Honorable
		Last Station . Serial	No. Type of Discharge
		REMARKS: None	a acceptance to the second of
٠,٠		SELECTIVE SERVICE BOARD NUMBER NON-	ADORESS
		IF DEFERRED GIVE REASON	The particular of the state of
	_	INDICATE MEMBERSHIP IN MILITARY RESE	RVE ORGANIZATIONS
- Lee			
SEC.	14.	CHRONOLOGICAL HISTORY OF EMPLOYM FOR ALL PERIODS. INCLUDE CASUAL EM OF UNEMPLOYMENT, GIVE ADDRESSES PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT. LIST LAST	PLOYMENT. INCLUDE ALSO PERIODS AND STATE WHAT YOU DID DURING
	1.	FROM 2 Larch 1946 to June 1949	And the second s
		EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY Yale Un:	l v
		ADDRESS New liaven	Conn USA Country
		KIND OF BUSINESS Univ	
		TITLE OF JOB S tudent	SALARY & lione PER
		YOUR DUTIES	
		REASONS FOR LEAVING Gra duated	
	2.	Dec 15, 1948 Dec 24, 1948	
		EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY U. S. PO	st Office .

	ADDRESS New Haven Conn USA Country
	KIND OF HUSINESS US mail NAME OF SUPERVISOR NOT KNOWN
	TITLE OF JOB EAIL COTTIET SALARY & 1.28 PER hr
	YOUR DUTIESmail_carrying
-	REASONS FOR LEAVING CASUAl job_student_self_support
	FROM Dec 10, 1949 to 6 Jan 1949
ij.	
	EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY Yale University
	ADDRESS New Haven Conn USA City State Country
	kind of Business University NAME of Supervisor Sayles
	TITLE OF JOB Laborer SALARY : 150 MEN total
•	
	YOUR DUTIES Tending fires of married student homes
	REASONS FOR LEAVING casual job-student self-support
4.	FROM May 1946 To Sept 1947
	EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY Sears Roebuck and Co.
	ADDRESS Church St New Haven Conn USA Country
	KIND OF BUSINESS retail dept storename of supervisor Frank Sanell
	TITLE OF JOB ULTERBUSSMAN SALARY S. 35 PER hr
	your burnes furniture repair and renoral warehousing
	REASONS FOR LEAVING DIESS OF SCHOOL WORK
5.	FROM Dec 1945 To Feb 1946
	EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY Sears Roebuck and Co.
	ADDRESS Elizabeth Ave. Newark New Jersey USA
	KIND OF BUSINESS retail dept store NAME OF SUPERVISOR Lucille Annin
	•
	TITLE OF JOB <u>salesman</u> <u>salary \$ 32.</u> <u>per wk</u>
	Your Duttes selling auto accessories to consumers
	REASONS FOR LEAVING entered college

The state of the state of the state of

1

3 3

SEC. 15	HAVE YOU LEFT A POSITION UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES WHICH YOU DESIRE TO
4	EXPLAIN? GIVE DETAILS:
,	
· .	
*	
Carried States	
SEC. 16	GIVE FIVE CHARACTER REFERENCES — IN THE U.S — WHO KNOW YOU INTI- MATELY — (GIVE RESIDENCE AND BUSINESS ADDRESSES WHERE POSSIBLE.)
	Rev. Benedetto Pascale Bus. ADD. 166 Franklin St Belleville NJ RES. ADD. 58M8
	2. Dr. James F. A. O'Rourkous and not known Yonkers N.Y. RES. ADD. 43 Argyle Ter Yonkers N.Y.
,	BUS. ADD. not known New Haven Conn. RES. ADD. 36 Jiotchkiss Pl New Haven Conn.
,	4. Mr. Ernest M. Law Bus. ADD. nond RES. ADD. ADT 65, 70 Central Ave New Mayer Conn
	6. Pr. Helson Brickham Bus. ADD. not known RES. ADD.
SEC. 17.	NAMES OF FIVE PERSONS WHO KNOW YOU SOCIALLY IN THE UNITED STATES—NOT REFERENCES, SUPERVISORS OR EMPLOYERS— (Give residence and business addresses where possible.)
	Street and Number City State
	1. Mr. Jack Robinson Bus. ADD. 80 Atkinson St Bellows Falls Vt RES. ADD. University of Vermont
	2 Dr. Richard V. Meaney Bus. ADD. not known RES. ADD. 20 Limehouse St Charleston SC
	3. Dr. Anthone G. Sabin Bus. ADD. not known RES. ADD. 200 Hosholu Picwy So. Bronx NY.
	4. Lr. Louis Spindler Bus. ADD. not known RES. ADD. 135 Nedden Ter Newark N. J.
	5. Lr. Ivar Sonnack Bus. ADD. Yale Univ New Haven Conn. RES. ADD. 31 Broadway Fo. haven Conn.



SEC. 18. GIVE THREE NEIGHBORS: AT YOUR LAST NORMAL RESIDENCE IN THE U.S. — (Give residence and business addresses where possible.)

			•	
. Fr. Suon Conlan	* *		City	State
1. Lack Syen Cartson	RES. ADD. Z	Central A	o llow lia	ven Conn
2 Mr. Frank Allen			c Kew Eas	cen Conn
s.Mr. William Dietrich	BUS. ADD. DO RES. ADD. ZO	neAv	e New Hay	en Conn
FINANCIAL BACKGROUND		9		descriptions of the second sec
	ON YOUR SALA	RY? <u>Yes</u>	. IF NOT, STA	TE SOURCES
	is with which	I YOU HAVE ACC	OUNTS lio	ne
•		BANKRUPTCY?	lio	
D. GIVE THREE CREDIT REFERENCE	S—IN THE US		•	- -
1. NAME lighne and Co.	ADDRESS _	Broad St		liaI.
		C) A . B. M.	C14	*****
3. NAME Mr. Harry Snyder	ADDRESS _	172 Villiam	St Sast	Orange HJ
RESIDENCES FOR THE PAST 15.	YEARS		w	Dennis var franken Efficier i mentan Efficier Efficier Efficier (film septim Efficier Efficie
FROM June 49ro present 6	Taft St. M	utley New	Jersey	LISA
FROM Tuly 46 to June 49 Ao	t 65, 70 0	entral Ave	en Conn Etate	USA Country
				COURTY
				SA
				USA
				horough Ter
		-		LISA
FROM AUC 42 TO Oct 42	College St	? Abilene	Texas	USA
RESIDENCE OR TRAVEL OUTSIDE	OF THE UN	ITED STATES		
A. FROM Oct 44 TO NOV 45	France.	ermany, Bel	g, Aust.	military Purpose
FROM July47 to July 47	i.ontreal	Canada	-	recreation
FROM Sept 41 To Sept 41	liavana City or Section	Cuba		recreation
	FINANCIAL BACKGROUND A. ARE YOU ENTIRELY DEPENDENT OF OTHER INCOME B. NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF BANK C. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN IN, OR PE GIVE PARTICULARS, INCLUDING D. GIVE THREE CREDIT REFERENCE 1. NAME LIGHTIC and Co. 2. NAME Dr. Lester B. Weis 3. NAME Mr. Harry Snyder RESIDENCES FOR THE PAST 15/ FROM June 49 present 6 FROM LIT 46 TO June 49 Ao FROM LAT 46 TO July 46 FROM LOV 43 TO Jan 44 FROM MOV 43 TO Jan 44 FROM Oct 42 TO Oct 43 FROM AUC 42 TO Oct 42 RESIDENCE OR TRAVEL OUTSIDE A. FROM Oct 44 TO MOV 45 FROM July 47 TO July 47	RES. ADD. 70 RE	RES. ADD. 70 Central Av 2 Mr. Frank Allen BUS. ADD. 1006 RES. ADD. 70 Central Av 3 Mr. William Dietrich BUS. ADD. 1006 RES. ADD. 70 Central Av 5 Mr. William Dietrich BUS. ADD. 1006 RES. ADD. 70 Central Av 5 Mr. William Dietrich BUS. ADD. 1006 RES. ADD. 70 Central Av 5 Mr. William Dietrich BUS. ADD. 1006 RES. ADD. 70 Central Av 5 Mr. William Dietrich BUS. ADD. 1006 RES. ADD. 70 Central Av 6 Mr. William Dietrich BUS. ADD. 70 Central Av 6 Mr. William Dietrich BUS. ADD. 70 Central Av 6 Mr. William Dietrich BUS. ADD. 70 Central Av 8 Mr. William Provers ADDRESS BLOOM St. No. COM MARCH MR. William BL. AND. 6 Mr. William Dietrich BUS. ADD. 1006 BUS. ADDRESS BLOOM St. No. COM More ADDRESS BLOOM St. No. COM More May FROM July 46 To June 49 Ant 65, 70 Central Ave St. No. Com May Hav FROM Jan 44 To Sept 44 St. No. Com Com St. No. Com Com Com Com Com Com Com C	BUS. ADD. NONE RES. ADD. 70 CENTRAL AVE. Hew. Haw. 2. Mr. Frank Allen BUS. ADD. 1000 RES. ADD. 70 CENTRAL AVE. Hew. Haw. 3. Mr. William Dietrich BUS. ADD. 1000 RES. ADD. 70 CENTRAL AVE. Hew. Haw. 5. Mr. William Dietrich BUS. ADD. 1000 RES. ADD. 70 CENTRAL AVE. Hew. Haw. 6. MARE YOU ENTIRELY DEPENDENT ON YOUR SALARY? Yes IF NOT, STA OF OTHER INCOME B. NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF BANKS WITH WHICH YOU HAVE ACCOUNTS HO GIVE PARTICULARS, INCLUDING COURT: D. GIVE THREE CREDIT REFERENCES—IN THE US. 1. NAME Lightne and Co. ADDRESS Broad St. Hewark. 2. NAME Dr. Lester B. Weiss ADDRESS Broad St. Hewark. 3. NAME Mr. Harry Snyder ADDRESS Broad St. Hewark. 3. NAME Mr. Harry Snyder ADDRESS Broad St. Hewark. 4. NAME Lightne and Co. ADDRESS Broad St. Hewark. 5. No. Chy. John St. Milliam St. West. 5. No. Chy. John St. Milliam St. West. 6. No. Chy. Hew Haven's Coun. 6. No. Chy. Hew Haven's East. 6. No. Chy. Blate FROM June 49 To June 49 Apt. 65, 70 Central Ave. Coun. 6. No. Chy. Blate FROM Jan 44 To Sept. 44 6. No. Chy. Blate 6.

		FROM TO				Thumbon.
			in all	Section	Country	• Furnee
		FROM TO	तस्य व	Section .	(buntry	Purpose
		FROM TO	•			
			City or 8	ection '	Country	Puspose
4. F	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· -
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	B	LAST U.S. PASSPORT NU	MBER, DATE, A	ND PLACE OF I	ssum: None	
			•	•		•
```			<u> </u>			
	1	HOW MANY OTHER U.S. PA	SSPORTS HAVE	YOU HAD?	Z710	APPROXIMATE
			-	•	•. •	
	1	DATES:	•		<u>`</u>	·
			32000	•		•
	I	PASSPORTS OF OTHER NA	mons: _and			
CTC OC					*	
SEC. 22.		BS, SOCIETIES AND O				
		AST NAMES AND ADDRES IMPLOYEE GROUPS, ORGAN				
		ORT OF, ANY ORGANIZATI				
	7	RY) TO WHICH YOU BELO	ONG OR HAVE I	BELONGED:		
1	,	National Honor S	ociety. Cho	n of Newar	Sell RUT	USA
	<i>**</i> .	Name and Chapter	116. 4. 18	City	State	Country
		DATES OF MEMBERSHIE	: 1937 to	present		
		90 h. 9 . 70 . 4				****
	2,	Phi Beta Kappa,	Alpha of Ne	ow haven. Y	ale. Conn	Country
,		DATES OF MEMBERSHIP	***			
		DATES OF MEMBERSHIP	1 1 24.1 00	presente		
	9					·
	٠.	Name and Chapter	St & No.	City	State	Country
		DATES OF MEMBERSHIP				
• ;						
	4.	Name and Chapter	St & No.	City	State	Country
		·		·	Gane	Country
		DATES OF MEMBERSHIP	:			
	٥.	Name and Chapter	St. & No.	City	State	Country
		DATES OF MEMBERSHIP	:			
	6.					
		Name and Chapter	SL & XO	City	State	Country
		DATES OF MEMBERSHIP				
	_					
	7.	Name and Chapter	St & No	City	State	Country
		DATES OF MEMBERSHIP:		-		
		Distance of Standard Inc.				

## SEC. 23. GENERAL QUALIFICATIONS

A.	FOREIGN LANGUAGES (STATE DEGREE OR PROFICIENCY AS "SLIGHT" "FAIR" OF "FLUENT")
	LANGUAGE French SPEAK fluent READ fluent WRITE fluent
	LANGUAGE German SPEAK fair READ fair WRITE fair
	LANGUAGE RUSSian. SPEAK fair READ fair WRITE fair
B.	Chinese(north) fair slight slight LIST ALL SPORTS AND HOBBIES WHICH INTEREST YOU: INDICATE DEGREE OF PROFICIENCY IN EACH:
	Swimming fair
	cabinet carpentry good .
٠,	
Ç.	HAVE YOU ANY QUALIFICATIONS, AS A RESULT OF TRAINING OR EXPERIENCE, WHICH MIGHT FIT YOU FOR A PARTICULAR POSITION?
	Linquistics
o.	LIST BELOW THE NAMES OF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS, AGENCIES OR OFFICES TO WHICH YOU HAVE APPLIED FOR EMPLOYMENT SINCE 1939:
	State Dept-Foreign Service
	Post Office, New Haven, Conn.
	IF. TO YOUR KNOWLEDGE, ANY OF THE ABOVE HAS CONDUCTED AN INVESTIGATION OF YOU, INDICATE BELOW THE NAME OF THAT AGENCY AND THE APPROXIMATE DATE OF THE INVESTIGATION:
	State Department, February, 1949
· ·	1
-	

OEC. 24.	TAT.	ISCELLANEOUS	
	A.	DO YOU ADVOCATE OR HAVE YOU EVER ADVOCATED; OR ARE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OS, OR HAVE YOU SUPPORTED ANY POLITICA ZATION WHICH ADVOCATES THE OVERTHROW OF OUR CONSTITUTION ERNMENT IN THE UNITED STATES?	L PARTY OR ORGAN
,		IF "YES", EXPLAIN:	<u> </u>
•		if the partition,	
•	B.	DO YOU USE, OR HAVE YOU USED, INTOXICANTS? Yes	IF SO, TO WHA
		EXTENT? Very moderately	•
	C.	HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED, INDICTED OR CONVICTED FOR LAW OTHER THAN A MINOR TRAFFIC VIOLATION? IF SO, STAT CITY, STATE, COUNTRY, NATURE OF OFFENSE AND DISPOSITION OF	E NAME OF COURT
	D.	HAVE YOU EVER BEEN COURT-MARTIALED WHILE A MEMBER OF THE ANSWER IS "YES," GIVE DETAILS BELOW:	HE ARMED FORCES
SEC. 25.		RSON TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY:  NAMED Anna M. Snyder RELATIONSHIP C/O Dimeo ADDRESS 6 Taft St Lutley New Jersey	wife USA
		ADDRESS St. & No City State	Country
SEC. 26.		J ARE INFORMED THAT THE CORRECTNFSS OF ALL STATEME WILL BE INVESTIGATED.	INTS MADE HERE-
	MAY	THERE ANY UNFAVORABLE INCIDENTS IN YOUR LIFE NOT MENTIC BE DISCOVERED IN SUBSEQUENT INVESTIGATION, WHETHER YOU DLVED OR NOT, WHICH MIGHT REQUIRE EXPLANATION? IF SO, DESC R "NO." NO	U WERE DIRECTLY
	•		
		·	
	-		<del> </del>
	_		
•			
	-		

CAME TO SHEET TO SO SO

EC 27. I CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING ANSWERS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, AND I AGREE THAT ANY MISSTATEMENT OR OMISSION AS TO A MATERIAL FACT WILL CONSTITUTE GROUNDS FOR IMMEDIATE DISMISSAL OR REJECTION OF MY APPLICATION.

SIGNED AT Mutley New Jersey

DATE 17 June 1949

May A. Taney

Willow

Signature of Apriloage

Stat. Mosp. It Monmonth, n.

USE THE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR EXTRA DETAILS. NUMBER ACCORDING TO THE NUMBER OF THE QUESTION TO WHICH THEY RELATE. SIGN YOUR NAME AT THE END OF THE ADDED MATERIAL. IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS REQUIRED USE EXTRA PAGES THE SAME SIZE AS THESE AND SIGN EACH SUCH PAGE.

SEC. 8. FATHER-IN-LAW (by remarriage; i.e., wife's stepfather)

FULL MANE: Carmen None Paganelli

LIVING OR DECEASED: Living

PRESENT ADDRESS: 6 Taft St. Nutley New Jersey USA

Italy

DEGREE None

DATE OF BIRTH: 1 Jan 1887 PLACE OF BIRTH: Cudello

IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY:

March 23, 1905 Hew York City

CITIZENSKIP: Not a b. S. citizen

OCCUPATION: Laborer LAST EMPLOYER: Self

SEC. 12 EDUCATION (Cont'd)

COLLEGE Yale Univ. Grad School ADDRESS New Haven, Conn USA

DATES ATTENDED 1948-1949

COLLEGE University of Grenoble ADDRESS Grenoble, Isere, France
DATES ATTENDED Summer 1945 DEGREE Certificat D'Etudes

## SEC. 14. E.FLOYEENT (Cont'd)

- 6. From Sept 1940 to Nov 1945
  U. S. Army
  Enlisted man, 1st Sgt of Medical Detachment, to July, 1942.
  Ned Dept CCS, July to Oct, 1942. Officer, platoon comdr,
  company condr, to Nov, 1945.
  Demobilized
- 7. From Sept 1938 to Sept 1940
  Hahne and Co
  Broad St. Newark New Jersey USA
  Retail dept store Eugenie Murphy
  Stockman (started as busboy) \$18 per wk
  Filling orders and managing stockroom
  Inducted
- From Jan 1938 to Sept 1938
   Unemployed
   648 Stuyvesant Ave., Irvington, N. J.
   Looked for permanent work, did odd laboring and gardening jobs
- 9. From Dec 1937 to Dec 1937

  Hahne and Co

  Broad St. Newark New Jersey USA
  Retail dept store Eugenie Murphy
  Stockboy \$13 per wk
  Stocking Christnas boxes
  Seasonal
- 10. From June 1937 to Dec 1937

  N o regular employment

  No pertunent address
  Did various short and casual jobs, astended National Guard encampment at Sea Girt, N. J. Lived with friends or on job premises, in New Jersey.
- 11. From June 1933 to June 1937 Attended Figh School
- 12. From July 1936 to Sept 1936
  Good Rumor Corp
  Newark New Jersey USA
  Ice cream venders not known
  Vender approx. \$10 per wk
  Sold ice cream from bicycle
  Seasonal

## SEC. 20. RESIDENCES (Cont'd)

From June, 1942 to July, 1942

Pacific Hgwy Lakewood Wash USA

From May, 1942 to June, 1942

Align So. K St. So. Takoma Wash USA

From April 1942 of May, 1942

Na **Siez St. Yakima Wash USA

From Feb. 1942 to April 1942 c/o Borgman road#2 Leland Wash USA 2144 White St. Alexandria - La USA From Jan 1942 to Feb 1942 1022 Grove St. Charlotte N. C, USA From Sept 1941 to Dec 1941 648 Stuyvesant Ave. Irvington N. J. USA From Aug 1938 to Sept 1941 From May 1938 to Aug 1938 no perm. address c/o Walthor Park St Blue Point L irom Oct 1)37 to May 1938

Jones' Boarding House From Oet 1937 to May 1938 Newark Ave. Elizabeth XX N. J.

c/oWalther Park St. Blue Point L. I. From July 1937 to Oct 1937 N. Y. USA

667 Ber gen St. Newark From 1935 to July 1937 USA

1934 to 1935 670 Bergen St. Newark

311 Bergen St. Newark Fróm 1926 to ? 1934

Michaed defigler

S EC. 10 RELATIVES LIVING ABROAD ETC.

sister of RELACIONAMIP: Tather-In-la v AUD: 50

4. MALL: Lary Paganelli CITIZE: SEIP: Italian ADDAESS: Kichard & Angel

APPROVID FOR CIPLENCE 1603 CIA HISTORICAL REVIEW FROGRAM

FILES OF